

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 267 OF 2009

ARCHNA RAHUL GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL GARG Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the parties to decide on the question whether the matter be sent to the Mediation Centre.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master