

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 267 OF 2009

ARCHNA RAHUL GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL GARG Respondent(s)  
 (With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.  
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh,adv.  
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Further to our Order dated 16th November, 2009, parties are now agreed to try and settle the matter by way of mediation. Accordingly, let this matter stand adjourned till 22nd February, 2010. In the meantime, the parties shall present themselves before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 8th February, 2010, at 11.00 A.M. The Mediation Centre is requested to send its report of the proceeding to the court before the next date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
 P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
 Court Master